09-07-2004 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 102830396 Commissioner of Patents and Trageme 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Scott Keith Farlow **Deere & Company** Name: **Dennis Aaron Bowman** Michael Deininger Internal Address: **Patent Department** William Edward Crookes One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: One John Deere Place Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___ Yes X_ No City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ___ Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment __ Merger _ Security Agreement __ Change of Name Execution Date: 30 January 2004, 17 February 2004, and 18 February 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 1.3 29/195,749 Additional numbers attached? ____ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: W. Michael Dixon Patent Department Internal Address: One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0525 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. W. Michael Dixon Name of Person Signing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on: 30 August 2000

REEL: 015752 FRAME: 0270

FORM PTO-1595 I-31-92		03102	H2904	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trad	
3-1-04					
To the honorable Co	mmissioner of Patents			documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying		130200	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):	
Scott Keit	th Farlow aron Bowman		Name: Deere	& Company	
Michael D					
	dward Crookes		Internal Address:	Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265	
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No	Street Address:	One John Deere Place	
			City: Moline Stat	te: Illinois zip: 61265	
			Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveya	ince:		a comprise ricinio(o) di		
X_Assignment	Merger		\		ij
Security Agree		me		<u></u>	OF FICE
Other	Ondrigo of Ha			**	Ì
Execution Date: V	arious]	TAR STATE	Ç,
Application number	r(s) or patent number(s):				<u> </u>
	ing filed together with a new applic	ation, the executi	on date of the application	on is:	: "
	gg		!		25 171
A. Patent Application No(s).			B. Patent No(s).	Control of the contro	RECORDS
29/195,749				0	8
-			j		
			hed? Yes I	No	
	s of party to whom correspondence ent should be mailed:	∌	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:	
Name:	W. Michael Dixon				
Internal Address:	Patent Department				
	One John Deere Plac	е			
Street Address:	Moline, IL 61265 Patent Department		Ì		
oucce Address.	One John Deere Plac	е			
city: Moline Stat	e: Illinois zip: 61265				
			7. Total fee (37 CFR		.40.0
			3.41)Enck		540.0
					_4
			Auth	orized to be charged to deposit accour	11
			8. Deposit account n		
	\sim			04-0525	
DPER 00000052 0	40525 29195749	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		-
40.00 BQ			· · -		
9. Statement and sig	nature				
_	1	foregoing informs	ation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy	
	ninal document.		101	26262	
	ichael Dixon Person Signing	Siar	nature	Date	
W. M			ver sheet, attachments and	document:	
W. Mi		A			
Name of the control o	correspondence is being deposite ervice as first class mail in an enve):		
Name of the US Pate o	correspondence is being deposite ervice as first class mail in an enve) :		
Name of the control o	correspondence is being deposite ervice as first class mail in an enve Recordation Services):		

PATENT REEL: 015752 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

LARGE ROW CROP TRACTOR HOOD

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Scott Keith Farlow

Date signed application 30 JAN2 00 4

Cedar Falls, Iowa

State of TOWA (County of BLACK HALK)

SEAL

Sworn to before me this 35 day of January, 2004.

CATHEY K. BROWN
IOWA NOTARIAL SEAL
Commission Number: 197957

Commission Number: 197957 Commission Expires: 17 144904

> PATENT REEL: 015752 FRAME: 0272

16690-US Page 2 of 2

	9
Carole Se	Date signed application 30 JAN 2004
Dennis Aaron Bown	ean Cedar Falls, Iowá
State of Journal County of Black H	awk)
Sworn to before me this	30 day of January, 2004.
SEAL	CATHEY K. BROWN Lay X. Beacer IOWA NOTARIAL SENTARY Public Commission Number: 19795379 Public
	Commission Expires: 197957
	Date signed application /7. FeB. 04
Michael Deininger	Royal Oak, Michigan
State of MICHIGAN County of OAKLAND	
Sworn to before me this	7 day of 75324249, 2004.
	Sandsa L'Evans
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Dec 21, 2005
4.2	Acting in Oakland County
William Edward Cro	Date signed application BFB 2004 okes Ann Arbor, Michigan
State of Michigan County of Wash ten	$\frac{1}{2uJ}$
Sworn to before me this	18th day of February, 2004.
	Sandra L'Evans
SEAL	SHOTARY PUBLIC CARLANIA CO. MI
	NOTARY PUBLIC DAKLAND CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Dec 21, 2005
	Artina in lifestheraw County

RECORDED: 03/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015752 FRAME: 0273